






















































































































































































































































































































  

Fund Date Check No.'s Amount
General Fund 2/3/21 4908-4914 15,198.81$                              

2/5/21 4915 8,154.10$                                
2/10/21 4916-4920 13,679.11$                              
2/17/21 4921-4922 1,977.53$                                
2/18/21 4923-4927 101,692.68$                            
2/24/21 4928-4934 7,014.31$                                

147,716.54$                            

Replacement & Maintenance 2/10/21 131 17,676.40$                              
2/24/21 132-133 5,637.00$                                

23,313.40$                              

Payroll February 2021
Donald Harding 50578 184.70$                                   
John Dryburgh 50579 184.70$                                   

Mark Greenstein 50580 184.70$                                   
Steven Goldstein 50581 184.70$                                   

Trudy Hobbs 50582 184.70$                                   

923.50$                                   

171,953.44$                  

Reunion East
Community Development District

Summary of Check Register

February 1, 2021 to February 28, 2021



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/05/21          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 02/01/2021 - 02/28/2021 ***       REUNION EAST-GENERAL FUND

BANK A REUNION EAST CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 2/03/21 00074 1/31/21 191659   202101 320-53800-47000                                     *               67.08
AQUATIC PLANT MGMT JAN21

1/31/21 191659   202101 300-13100-10100                                     *               61.92
AQUATIC PLANT MGMT JAN21

APPLIED AQUATIC MANAGEMENT, INC.                                  129.00 004908
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/03/21 00095 1/25/21 S227559  202101 320-53800-57400                                     *              200.47

RPLC LED BARRIER W/ HRNSS
1/25/21 S227559  202101 300-13100-10100                                     *              185.04

RPLC LED BARRIER W/ HRNSS
1/25/21 S227729  202101 320-53800-57400                                     *               54.76

REINST.GATEARM/LEVEL/TEST
1/25/21 S227729  202101 300-13100-10100                                     *               50.55

REINST.GATEARM/LEVEL/TEST
ACCESS CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.                                 490.82 004909

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/03/21 00129 1/24/21 4806     202101 320-53800-46200                                     *              223.60

HCB-RPLC TOILET FLNG/RSET
1/24/21 4806     202101 300-13100-10100                                     *              206.40

HCB-RPLC TOILET FLNG/RSET
BERRY CONSTRUCTION INC.                                           430.00 004910

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/03/21 00166 1/15/21 409923ES 202012 320-53800-43200                                     *              508.81

GAS CHARGE 12/08-01/07/21
1/15/21 409923ES 202012 300-13100-10100                                     *              469.67

GAS CHARGE 12/08-01/07/21
FLORIDA NATURAL GAS                                               978.48 004911

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/03/21 00163 1/26/21 1693     202101 320-53800-47500                                     *              312.00

PRS.WSH-PAVERS TERR. POOL
1/26/21 1693     202101 300-13100-10100                                     *              288.00

PRS.WSH-PAVERS TERR. POOL
PRESSURE WASH THIS                                                600.00 004912

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/03/21 00054 2/01/21 2021FEB  202102 320-53800-34500                                     *            6,066.66

SECUIRTY SERVICES FEB21
2/01/21 2021FEB  202102 300-13100-10100                                     *            5,600.00

SECUIRTY SERVICES FEB21
REUNION RESORT & CLUB MASTER ASSOC.                            11,666.66 004913

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/03/21 00060 1/06/21 361826   202101 330-53800-46200                                     *              299.47

7EAG-INST.2MAGNETIC LATCH
1/06/21 361826   202101 300-13100-10100                                     *              276.43

7EAG-INST.2MAGNETIC LATCH
1/07/21 361833   202101 330-53800-46200                                     *              170.53

7EAG-INST MAG.LTCH DBL GT

REUE REUNION EAST   TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/05/21          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 02/01/2021 - 02/28/2021 ***       REUNION EAST-GENERAL FUND

BANK A REUNION EAST CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

1/07/21 361833   202101 300-13100-10100                                     *              157.42
7EAG-INST MAG.LTCH DBL GT

SPIES POOL LLC                                                    903.85 004914
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/05/21 00049 2/01/21 515      202102 310-51300-34000                                     *            3,689.58

MANAGEMENT FEES FEB21
2/01/21 515      202102 310-51300-35100                                     *              183.33

INFORMATION TECH FEB21
2/01/21 515      202102 310-51300-31300                                     *              833.33

DISSEMINATION FEE FEB21
2/01/21 515      202102 310-51300-51000                                     *               16.35

OFFICE SUPPLIES
2/01/21 515      202102 310-51300-42000                                     *               39.05

POSTAGE
2/01/21 515      202102 310-51300-42500                                     *              102.30

COPIES
2/01/21 516      202102 320-53800-12000                                     *            3,083.75

FIELD MANAGEMENT FEB21
2/01/21 516      202102 320-53800-49100                                     *              107.33

POWER SYSTEMS
2/01/21 516      202102 300-13100-10100                                     *               99.08

POWER SYSTEMS
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                8,154.10 004915

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/10/21 00134 2/04/21 2886     202101 310-51300-31100                                     *              698.24

INFO REQ/CDD MTG/CR545 OP
BOYD CIVIL ENGINEERING                                            698.24 004916

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/10/21 00163 1/30/21 1697     202101 320-53800-47500                                     *              286.00

PRS.WSH-BRDGE/SDWLK G.T.
1/30/21 1697     202101 300-13100-10100                                     *              264.00

PRS.WSH-BRDGE/SDWLK G.T.
PRESSURE WASH THIS                                                550.00 004917

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/10/21 00092 1/31/21 DUKE-DUK 202101 320-53800-43000                                     *              715.67

DUKE ENERGY #40845 34210
1/31/21 DUKE-DUK 202101 320-53800-43000                                     *               17.82

DUKE ENERGY #43303 35141
1/31/21 TOHO-TOH 202101 320-53800-43100                                     *              533.84

TOHO METER#62644093 JAN21
1/31/21 TOHO-TOH 202012 320-53800-43100                                     *              768.09

TOHO METER#62644093 DEC20
REUNION RESORT                                                  2,035.42 004918

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/10/21 00175 2/01/21 6642     202102 320-53800-46200                                     *            3,744.00

POOL MAINTENANCE FEB21

REUE REUNION EAST   TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/05/21          PAGE   3
*** CHECK DATES 02/01/2021 - 02/28/2021 ***       REUNION EAST-GENERAL FUND

BANK A REUNION EAST CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

2/01/21 6642     202102 300-13100-10100                                     *            3,456.00
POOL MAINTENANCE FEB21

2/01/21 6642     202102 330-53800-46200                                     *            1,508.00
POOL MNT SEVEN EAG FEB21

2/01/21 6642     202102 300-13100-10100                                     *            1,392.00
POOL MNT SEVEN EAG FEB21

ROBERTS POOL SERVICE AND REPAIR INC                            10,100.00 004919
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/10/21 00060 1/22/21 362181   202101 320-53800-46200                                     *              153.63

HC POOLB-RPR POOL HEATER
1/22/21 362181   202101 300-13100-10100                                     *              141.82

HC POOLB-RPR POOL HEATER
SPIES POOL LLC                                                    295.45 004920

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/17/21 00176 2/08/21 23027    202102 330-53800-48100                                     *               90.75

7EAG-RPR MT BLT/WSHR/CHGR
2/08/21 23027    202102 300-13100-10100                                     *               83.77

7EAG-RPR MT BLT/WSHR/CHGR
2/08/21 23028    202102 330-53800-48100                                     *              184.60

SVC CALL-RETURN VISIT RPR
2/08/21 23028    202102 300-13100-10100                                     *              170.40

SVC CALL-RETURN VISIT RPR
FITNESS SERVICES OF FLORIDA INC                                   529.52 004921

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/17/21 00161 2/07/21 2709     202011 330-53800-47200                                     *              274.59

7EAG-2LGHT/2BREAKR/30W LT
2/07/21 2709     202011 300-13100-10100                                     *              253.47

7EAG-2LGHT/2BREAKR/30W LT
2/07/21 2709A    202012 330-53800-47200                                     *              300.19

7EAG-RPLC 3-30W LGHTS/WIR
2/07/21 2709A    202012 300-13100-10100                                     *              277.09

7EAG-RPLC 3-30W LGHTS/WIR
2/07/21 2740     202012 320-53800-46200                                     *               77.83

HC POOLA-RPR SHOWER/HANDL
2/07/21 2740     202012 300-13100-10100                                     *               71.84

HC POOLA-RPR SHOWER/HANDL
2/07/21 2746     202012 330-53800-47200                                     *              100.36

7EAG-RPLC GFI/RESET BULB
2/07/21 2746     202012 300-13100-10100                                     *               92.64

7EAG-RPLC GFI/RESET BULB
HERITAGE SERVICE SOLUTIONS LLC                                  1,448.01 004922

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/18/21 00129 2/12/21 4809     202012 330-53800-48100                                     *            1,489.80

PRESS.WASH/COAT FLAT ROOF
2/12/21 4809     202012 300-13100-10100                                     *            1,375.20

PRESS.WASH/COAT FLAT ROOF
BERRY CONSTRUCTION INC.                                         2,865.00 004923

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REUE REUNION EAST   TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/05/21          PAGE   4
*** CHECK DATES 02/01/2021 - 02/28/2021 ***       REUNION EAST-GENERAL FUND

BANK A REUNION EAST CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 2/18/21 00103 2/18/21 02182021 202102 300-20700-10000                                     *           97,254.82
FY21 DEBT SERV SER 2015A

REUNION EAST CDD C/O USBANK                                    97,254.82 004924
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/18/21 00103 2/18/21 02182021 202102 300-20700-10500                                     *            1,219.81

FY21 DEBT SERV SER 2015-1
REUNION EAST CDD C/O USBANK                                     1,219.81 004925

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/18/21 00103 2/18/21 02182021 202102 300-20700-10600                                     *              243.90

FY21 DEBT SERV SER 2015-2
REUNION EAST CDD C/O USBANK                                       243.90 004926

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/18/21 00103 2/18/21 02182021 202102 300-20700-10700                                     *              109.15

FY21 DEBT SERV SER 2015-3
REUNION EAST CDD C/O USBANK                                       109.15 004927

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/24/21 00095 2/16/21 S228066  202102 320-53800-57400                                     *              223.87

RPLC LED STRIP/TIGHT ARM
2/16/21 S228066  202102 300-13100-10100                                     *              206.64

RPLC LED STRIP/TIGHT ARM
2/18/21 S228155  202102 320-53800-57400                                     *               68.64

INST.SPARE NON-LED ARM
2/18/21 S228155  202102 300-13100-10100                                     *               63.36

INST.SPARE NON-LED ARM
ACCESS CONTROL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.                                 562.51 004928

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/24/21 00129 2/12/21 4810     202102 320-53800-46200                                     *               96.20

TER-RPLC BKN TOILET SEAT
2/12/21 4810     202102 300-13100-10100                                     *               88.80

TER-RPLC BKN TOILET SEAT
2/12/21 4812     202102 320-53800-46200                                     *               96.20

HS-RPLC EMERG.LIGHT BATH
2/12/21 4812     202102 300-13100-10100                                     *               88.80

HS-RPLC EMERG.LIGHT BATH
2/12/21 4813     202102 330-53800-46200                                     *               44.20

7EAG-RMV CHAIR/TABLE/PAVE
2/12/21 4813     202102 300-13100-10100                                     *               40.80

7EAG-RMV CHAIR/TABLE/PAVE
2/12/21 4814     202102 330-53800-46200                                     *              239.20

7EAG-INST.BIKE RACK/PAVER
2/12/21 4814     202102 300-13100-10100                                     *              220.80

7EAG-INST.BIKE RACK/PAVER
2/12/21 4817     202102 320-53800-53000                                     *               67.60

RPLC ASPHALT-GATHERING DR
2/12/21 4817     202102 300-13100-10100                                     *               62.40

RPLC ASPHALT-GATHERING DR

REUE REUNION EAST   TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/05/21          PAGE   5
*** CHECK DATES 02/01/2021 - 02/28/2021 ***       REUNION EAST-GENERAL FUND

BANK A REUNION EAST CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

2/19/21 4819     202102 320-53800-53000                                     *              148.20
RPLC ASPH-1068 CASTLE PNE

2/19/21 4819     202102 300-13100-10100                                     *              136.80
RPLC ASPH-1068 CASTLE PNE

BERRY CONSTRUCTION INC.                                         1,330.00 004929
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/24/21 00160 2/14/21 11228    202102 320-53800-12200                                     *            1,770.76

FACILITIES BLDG RENT FEB
2/14/21 11228    202102 300-13100-10100                                     *            1,634.54

FACILITIES BLDG RENT FEB
CITICOMMUNITIES LLC                                             3,405.30 004930

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/24/21 00010 2/16/21 7-279-52 202102 310-51300-42000                                     *               83.50

DELIVERY 02/08/21
FEDEX                                                              83.50 004931

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/24/21 00161 2/17/21 2779     202101 320-53800-48100                                     *              459.68

SVC CALL-RPLC WOOD/PAINT
2/17/21 2779     202101 300-13100-10100                                     *              424.32

SVC CALL-RPLC WOOD/PAINT
HERITAGE SERVICE SOLUTIONS LLC                                    884.00 004932

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/24/21 00078 2/18/21 2018395  202102 310-51300-49300                                     *              468.02

2020 TAX ROLL ADMIN FEE
OSCEOLA COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER                                 468.02 004933

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/24/21 00060 2/09/21 362808   202102 330-53800-46200                                     *              146.11

7EAG-PATCH LK/PRESS.TEST
2/09/21 362808   202102 300-13100-10100                                     *              134.87

7EAG-PATCH LK/PRESS.TEST
SPIES POOL LLC                                                    280.98 004934

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                147,716.54

TOTAL FOR REGISTER              147,716.54

REUE REUNION EAST   TVISCARRA 



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN  3/05/21          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 02/01/2021 - 02/28/2021 ***       REUNION EAST-R&M

BANK C REUNION EAST R&M

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 2/10/21 00013 2/04/21 2716     202102 320-53800-53200                                     *            9,191.73
TERR-INST.12SGN/RMV/FRAME

2/04/21 2716     202102 300-13100-10100                                     *            8,484.67
TERR-INST.12SGN/RMV/FRAME

HERITAGE SERVICE SOLUTIONS LLC                                 17,676.40 000131
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/24/21 00001 2/12/21 4816     202102 320-53800-53000                                     *              910.00

RPLC 3 SECTION SIDEWALK
2/12/21 4816     202102 300-13100-10100                                     *              840.00

RPLC 3 SECTION SIDEWALK
BERRY CONSTRUCTION INC.                                         1,750.00 000132

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 2/24/21 00013 2/17/21 2795     202102 320-53800-53000                                     *            2,021.24

GRAND TRAVERSE-PAINT BRDG
2/17/21 2795     202102 300-13100-10100                                     *            1,865.76

GRAND TRAVERSE-PAINT BRDG
HERITAGE SERVICE SOLUTIONS LLC                                  3,887.00 000133

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK C                 23,313.40

TOTAL FOR REGISTER               23,313.40

REUE REUNION EAST   TVISCARRA 
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Reunion East

  Replacement Debt Capital (Memorandum Only)
 General & Maintenance Service Projects 2021

ASSETS:  
CASH $739,752 $454,323 --- --- $1,194,076
CUSTODY ACCOUNT $463,269 --- --- --- $463,269
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION $1,000,156 $3,069,866 --- --- $4,070,022
DUE FROM GENERAL FUND --- --- $5,008 --- $5,008
DUE FROM REUNION WEST $377,329 $186,759 --- --- $564,089
INVESTMENTS
SERIES 2002A-2

Reserve --- --- $3 --- $3
Revenue --- --- $100,935 --- $100,935

SERIES 2005
Reserve --- --- $4 --- $4
Revenue --- --- $198,427 --- $198,427
Construction --- --- --- $10 $10

SERIES 2015A
Reserve --- --- $175,000 --- $175,000
Revenue --- --- $2,213,811 --- $2,213,811

SERIES 2015-1
Reserve --- --- $345,275 --- $345,275
Revenue --- --- $260,856 --- $260,856

SERIES 2015-2
Reserve --- --- $374,013 --- $374,013
Revenue --- --- $328,747 --- $328,747

SERIES 2015-3
Revenue --- --- $173,079 --- $173,079

TOTAL ASSETS $2,580,506 $3,710,949 $4,175,157 $10 $10,466,622

LIABILITIES:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $21,326 --- --- --- $21,326
CONTRACTS PAYABLE $1,323 --- --- --- $1,323
DUE TO DEBT 2015A $5,007 --- --- --- $5,007
DUE TO DEBT 2015-1 $0 --- --- --- $0
DUE TO DEBT 2015-2 $0 --- --- --- $0
DUE TO DEBT 2015-3 $0 --- --- --- $0
DUE TO REUNION WEST $128,585 $46,030 --- --- $174,615
ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 2002A-2 --- --- $3,020,000 --- $3,020,000
ACCRUED PRINCIPAL PAYABLE 2002A-2 --- --- $2,815,148 --- $2,815,148
ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 2005 --- --- $2,110,560 --- $2,110,560
ACCRUED PRINCIPAL PAYABLE 2005 --- --- $2,525,000 --- $2,525,000
FUND EQUITY:  
FUND BALANCES:
     ASSIGNED $242,752 $3,664,919 --- --- $3,907,671
     UNASSIGNED $2,181,514 --- --- --- $2,181,514
     RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE 2002A-2 --- --- ($5,734,211) --- ($5,734,211)
     RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE 2005 --- --- ($4,437,129) --- ($4,437,129)
     RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE 2015A --- --- $2,393,818 --- $2,393,818
     RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE 2015-1 --- --- $606,132 --- $606,132
     RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE 2015-2 --- --- $702,760 --- $702,760
     RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE 2015-3 --- --- $173,079 --- $173,079
     RESTRICTED FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS --- --- --- $10 $10

TOTAL  LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY 
 & OTHER CREDITS $2,580,506 $3,710,949 $4,175,157 $10 $10,466,622

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

January 31, 2021
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Reunion East
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending January 31, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 1/31/21 THRU 1/31/21 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Special Assessments - Tax Roll $1,409,207 $1,047,661 $1,047,661 $0
Special Assessments - Direct $609,465 $304,733 $303,540 ($1,193)
Interest $750 $250 $164 ($86)

   
TOTAL  REVENUES $2,019,422 $1,352,643 $1,351,365 ($1,279)

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Supervisor Fees $12,000 $4,000 $4,000 $0
FICA $918 $306 $306 $0
Engineering $15,000 $5,000 $5,273 ($273)
Attorney $35,000 $11,667 $12,799 ($1,133)
Trustee Fees $17,500 $0 $0 $0
Arbitrage $3,600 $0 $0 $0
Collection Agent $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0
Dissemination $10,000 $3,333 $3,333 $0
Property Appraiser Fee $1,000 $0 $0 $0
Property Taxes $400 $400 $43 $357
Annual Audit $5,600 $5,600  $5,600 $0
District Management Fees $44,275 $14,758 $14,758 $0
Information Technology $2,200 $733 $733 $0
Telephone $300 $100 $7 $93
Postage $1,500 $500 $400 $100
Printing & Binding $1,500 $500 $486 $14
Insurance $15,200 $15,200 $14,479 $721
Legal Advertising $2,500 $833 $7,204 ($6,371)
Other Current Charges $600 $200 $0 $200
Office Supplies $500 $167 $64 $103
Travel Per Diem $500 $167 $0 $167
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0

          TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE $175,268 $68,639 $74,662 ($6,023)

MAINTENANCE-SHARED EXPENSES:

Field Management $37,005 $12,335 $12,335 $0
Management Services Agreement $21,125 $7,042 $0 $7,042
Facility Lease Agreement $21,249 $7,083 $7,083 ($0)
Telephone $4,836 $1,612 $1,312 $300
Electric $317,200 $105,733 $95,069 $10,664
Water & Sewer $41,600 $13,867 $7,035 $6,832
Gas $40,040 $13,347 $4,869 $8,478
Pool & Fountain Maintenance $117,000 $39,000 $30,462 $8,538
Environmental $5,200 $1,733 $1,135 $598
Property Insurance $25,740 $25,740 $26,828 ($1,088)
Irrigation Repairs $7,800 $2,600 $510 $2,090
Landscape Contract $403,671 $134,557 $156,240 ($21,683)
Landscape Contingency $26,000 $8,667 $374 $8,292
Gate and Gatehouse Expenses $16,640 $5,547 $4,895 $652
Roadways/Sidewalks $26,000 $8,667 $0 $8,667
Lighting $5,200 $1,733 $3,359 ($1,626)
MSA Building Repairs $13,000 $4,333 $0 $4,333
Pressure Washing $18,200 $6,067 $15,798 ($9,731)
Maintenance (Inspections) $910 $303 $0 $303
Repairs & Maintenance $10,400 $3,467 $759 $2,708
Pest Control $377 $126 $0 $126
Signage $13,000 $4,333 $2,237 $2,096
Security $72,800 $24,267 $24,267 $0
Parking Violation Tags $260 $87 $47 $40

SEVEN EAGLES:

Landscape Contract $0 $0 $1,045 ($1,045)
Pool Maintenance $0 $0 $6,483 ($6,483)
Lighting $0 $0 $675 ($675)
Repairs & Maintenance $0 $0 $1,490 ($1,490)

MAINTENANCE-DIRECT EXPENSES:

Irrigation System Operations $100,000 $33,333 $0 $33,333
Contingency $0 $0 $0 $0
Transfer Out $498,902 $498,902 $498,902 $0

          TOTAL MAINTENANCE $1,844,155 $964,480 $903,209 $61,270

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,019,422 $1,033,119 $977,871 $55,247

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $0 $373,494

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $2,050,772

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $2,424,266

   2



Reunion East
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

REPLACEMENT & MAINTENANCE FUND
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending January 31, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 1/31/21  THRU 1/31/21 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 

 Transfer In $498,902 $498,902 $498,902 $0
Interest $25,000 $8,333 $2,252 ($6,081)

TOTAL  REVENUES $523,902 $507,235 $501,154 ($6,081)

EXPENDITURES:

Building Improvements $109,200 $36,400 $0 $36,400
Fountain Improvements $13,000 $4,333 $0 $4,333
Gate/Gatehouse Improvements $52,000 $17,333 $4,330 $13,003
Landscape Improvements $104,000 $34,667 $650 $34,017
Lighting Improvements $4,160 $1,387 $0 $1,387
Monument Improvements $13,000 $4,333 $0 $4,333
Pool Furniture $13,000 $4,333 $12,126 ($7,793)
Pool Repair & Replacements $44,200 $14,733 $5,556 $9,178
Roadways/Sidewalks Improvement $13,000 $4,333 $22,669 ($18,336)
Signage $52,000 $17,333 $51,126 ($33,793)
Contingency $26,000 $8,667 $43,061 ($34,394)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $443,560 $147,853 $139,519 $8,335

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $80,342  $361,635  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $3,282,749 $3,303,283

FUND BALANCE - Ending $3,363,091 $3,664,919  
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Reunion East
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Debt Service 2002A-2
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending January 31, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 1/31/21  THRU 1/31/21 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Interest $0 $0 $3 $3

TOTAL  REVENUES $0 $0 $3 $3

EXPENDITURES:

Interest Expense 11/01 $0 $0 $0 $0
Principal Expense 05/01 $0 $0 $0 $0
Interest Expense 05/01 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Transfer In (Out) $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Debt Service Costs $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL OTHER $0 $0  $0 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $0  $3  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 ($5,734,214)

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 ($5,734,211)  
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Reunion East
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Debt Service 2005
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending January 31, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 1/31/21  THRU 1/31/21 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 

 Interest $0 $0 $7 $7

TOTAL  REVENUES $0 $0 $7 $7

EXPENDITURES:

Interest Expense 11/01 $0 $0 $0 $0
Principal Expense 05/01 $0 $0 $0 $0
Interest Expense 05/01 $0 $0  $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Transfer In (Out) $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Debt Service Costs $0 $0 ($3,771) ($3,771)

TOTAL OTHER $0 $0  ($3,771) ($3,771)

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $0  ($3,765)  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 ($4,433,364)

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 ($4,437,129)  
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Reunion East
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Debt Service 2015A
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending January 31, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 1/31/21  THRU 1/31/21 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Special Assessments $2,568,595 $1,896,302 $1,896,302 $0

 Interest $500 $167 $24 ($143)

TOTAL  REVENUES $2,569,095 $1,896,469 $1,896,327 ($143)

EXPENDITURES:

Special Call 11/01 $0 $0 $5,000 ($5,000)
Interest Expense 11/01 $614,625 $614,625 $614,625 $0
Principal Expense 05/01 $1,375,000 $0 $0 $0
Interest Expense 05/01 $614,625 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $2,604,250 $614,625 $619,625 ($5,000)

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) ($35,155)  $1,276,702  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $923,909 $1,117,117

FUND BALANCE - Ending $888,754 $2,393,818  
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Reunion East
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Debt Service 2015-1
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending January 31, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 1/31/21  THRU 1/31/21 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Special Assessments - Tax Collector $31,584 $23,784 $23,784 $0
Special Assessments - Direct Billed $197,181 $98,591 $95,773 ($2,818)

 Interest $100 $33 $11 ($22)

TOTAL  REVENUES $228,865 $122,408 $119,568 ($2,840)

EXPENDITURES:

Interest Expense 11/01 $64,185 $64,185 $64,185 $0
Principal Expense 05/01 $100,000 $0 $0 $0
Interest Expense 05/01 $64,185 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $228,370 $64,185 $64,185 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $495  $55,383  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $205,248 $550,749

FUND BALANCE - Ending $205,743 $606,132  
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Reunion East
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Debt Service 2015-2
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending January 31, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 1/31/21  THRU 1/31/21 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Special Assessments - Tax Roll $10,291 $4,756 $4,756 $0
Special Assessments - Direct Billed $583,234 $291,617 $291,617 $0

 Interest $250 $83 $11 ($73)

TOTAL  REVENUES $593,775 $296,456 $296,383 ($73)

EXPENDITURES:

Interest Expense 11/01 $192,720 $192,720 $192,720 $0
Principal Expense 05/01 $215,000 $0 $0 $0
Interest Expense 05/01 $192,720 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $600,440 $192,720 $192,720 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) ($6,665)  $103,663  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $228,728 $599,097

FUND BALANCE - Ending $222,063 $702,760  
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Reunion East
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Debt Service 2015-3
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending January 31, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 1/31/21  THRU 1/31/21 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Special Assessments - Tax Roll $2,878 $2,128 $2,128 $0
Special Assessments - Direct Billed $326,618 $165,440 $165,440 $0
Interest $100 $33 $1 ($32)

TOTAL  REVENUES $329,596 $167,601 $167,569 ($32)

EXPENDITURES:

Interest Expense 11/01 $96,030 $96,030 $96,030 $0
Principal Expense 05/01 $145,000 $0 $0 $0
Interest Expense 05/01 $96,030 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $337,060 $96,030 $96,030 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) ($7,464)  $71,539  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $105,366 $101,540

FUND BALANCE - Ending $97,902 $173,079  
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Reunion East
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Capital Projects 2005
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending January 31, 2021

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 1/31/21  THRU 1/31/21 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 

 Interest $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL  REVENUES $0 $0 $0 $0

EXPENDITURES:

Capital Outlay $0 $0 $0 $0
 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Transfer In (Out) $0 $0 $0 $0
 

TOTAL OTHER $0 $0  $0 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $0 $0

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $10

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $10

10



Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Total

Revenues
Special Assessments - Tax Roll $0 $185,519 $773,715 $88,427 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,047,661
Special Assessments - Direct $0 $0 $113,330 $190,210 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $303,540
Interest $2 $2 $12 $148 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $164

Total Revenues $2 $185,521 $887,056 $278,785 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,351,365

Expenditures
Administrative
Supervisor Fees $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000
FICA $77 $77 $77 $77 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $306
Engineering $3,300 $975 $300 $698 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,273
Attorney $3,091 $4,275 $2,892 $2,541 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,799
Trustee Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Arbitrage $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Collection Agent $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
Dissemination $833 $833 $833 $833 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,333
Property Appraiser Fee $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Property Taxes $0 $43 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $43
Annual Audit $0 $5,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,600
District Management Fees $3,690 $3,690 $3,690 $3,690 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,758
Information Technology $183 $183 $183 $183 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $733
Telephone $0 $0 $7 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7
Postage $343 $19 $14 $25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400
Printing & Binding $117 $43 $188 $138 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $486
Insurance $14,479 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,479
Legal Advertising $0 $193 $7,012 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,204
Other Current Charges $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Office Supplies $16 $16 $16 $16 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $64
Travel Per Diem $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175

$32,303 $16,947 $16,211 $9,201 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $74,662 

Reunion East CDD

Month to Month
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Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Total

Maintenance
Field Management $3,084 $3,084 $3,084 $3,084 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,335
Facility Lease Agreement $1,771 $1,771 $1,771 $1,771 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,083
Telephone $333 $333 $487 $159 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,312
Electric $24,381 $23,582 $23,474 $23,631 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $95,069
Water & Sewer $1,627 $1,735 $1,868 $1,805 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,035
Gas $244 $663 $1,347 $2,615 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,869
Pool & Fountain Maintenance $9,148 $7,449 $8,129 $5,736 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,462
Environmental $136 $728 $136 $136 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,135
Property Insurance $26,828 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $26,828
Irrigation $510 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $510
Landscape Contract $31,266 $59,139 $31,883 $33,953 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $156,240
Landscape Contingency $374 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $374
Gatehouse and Gatehouse Expenses $1,411 $1,664 $1,263 $556 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,895
Roadways/Sidewalks $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Lighting $3,359 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,359
MSA Building Repairs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Pressure Washing $4,849 $3,913 $4,056 $2,980 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,798
Maintenance (Inspections) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Repairs & Maintenance $0 $81 $0 $678 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $759
Pest Control $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Signage $1,287 $0 $83 $867 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,237
Security $6,067 $6,067 $6,067 $6,067 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,267
Parking Violation Tags $0 $0 $47 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $47
Seven Eagles
Landscape Contract $0 $0 $523 $523 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,045
Pool Maintenance $0 $91 $4,148 $2,244 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,483
Lighting $0 $275 $401 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $675
Repairs & Maintenance $0 $0 $1,490 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,490
Maintenance-Direct
Irrigation System Operations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Contingency $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Transfer Out $0 $0 $498,902 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $498,902

$116,675 $110,575 $589,157 $86,802 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $903,209 

Total Expenditures $148,978 $127,521 $605,368 $96,003 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $977,871

Excess Revenues 
(Expenditures) ($148,976) $58,000 $281,688 $182,782 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $373,494

Reunion East CDD
Month to Month
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INTEREST	RATES: 4.000%,	5.000%,	5.000%
MATURITY	DATE: 5/1/2033
RESERVE	FUND	REQUIREMENT $175,000
RESERVE	FUND	BALANCE $175,000

BONDS	OUTSTANDING	-	09/30/20 $24,585,000
LESS:	SPECIAL	CALL	11/1/20 ($5,000)

CURRENT	BONDS	OUTSTANDING $24,580,000

INTEREST	RATES: 6.600%
MATURITY	DATE: 5/1/2033
RESERVE	FUND	REQUIREMENT $345,275
RESERVE	FUND	BALANCE $345,275

BONDS	OUTSTANDING	-	9/30/20 $1,945,000

CURRENT	BONDS	OUTSTANDING $1,945,000

INTEREST	RATES: 6.600%
MATURITY	DATE: 5/1/2036
RESERVE	FUND	REQUIREMENT $374,013
RESERVE	FUND	BALANCE $374,013

BONDS	OUTSTANDING	-	9/30/20 $5,840,000

CURRENT	BONDS	OUTSTANDING $5,840,000

INTEREST	RATES: 6.600%
MATURITY	DATE: 5/1/2033
RESERVE	FUND	REQUIREMENT $75,000
RESERVE	FUND	BALANCE $0

BONDS	OUTSTANDING	-	9/30/20 $2,910,000

CURRENT	BONDS	OUTSTANDING $2,910,000

SERIES	2015-2,	SPECIAL	ASSESSMENT	REFUNDING	BONDS

SERIES	2015-3,	SPECIAL	ASSESSMENT	REFUNDING	BONDS

Reunion	East
COMMUNITY	DEVELOPMENT	DISTRICT

LONG	TERM	DEBT	REPORT

SERIES	2015A,	SPECIAL	ASSESSMENT	REFUNDING	BONDS

SERIES	2015-1,	SPECIAL	ASSESSMENT	REFUNDING	BONDS

13



Gross Assessments 4,279,742$       1,507,319$       2,728,299$       34,219$            6,842$              3,062$              
Net Assessments 4,022,957$       1,416,880$       2,564,601$       32,166$            6,432$              2,878$              

2015A 2015-1 2015-2 2015-3
Date Gross Assessments Discounts/ Commissions Interest Net Amount General Fund Debt Svc Fund Debt Svc Fund Debt Svc Fund Debt Svc Fund Total

Received Dist. Received Penalties Paid Income Received 35.22% 63.75% 0.80% 0.16% 0.07% 100%

11/6/20 ACH 54,168.88$               2,588.53$      1,031.61$      -$               50,548.74$       17,803.19$       32,224.39$       404.17$            80.82$              36.17$              50,548.74$       
11/20/20 ACH 506,162.65$             20,246.18$    9,718.32$      -$               476,198.15$     167,716.29$     303,572.28$     3,807.53$         761.33$            340.72$            476,198.15$     
12/10/20 ACH 2,024,348.68$          80,973.06$    38,867.51$    -$               1,904,508.11$  670,764.97$     1,214,107.74$  15,227.85$       3,044.86$         1,362.68$         1,904,508.11$  
12/10/20 ACH 5,167.24$                 53.42$           102.29$         -$               5,011.53$         1,765.05$         3,194.81$         40.07$              8.01$                3.59$                5,011.53$         
12/22/20 ACH 304,310.07$             11,152.59$    5,863.14$      -$               287,294.34$     101,184.65$     183,147.70$     2,297.12$         459.32$            205.56$            287,294.34$     

1/8/21 ACH 241,624.42$             8,421.47$      4,664.07$      -$               228,538.88$     80,491.06$       145,691.59$     1,827.33$         365.38$            163.52$            228,538.88$     
1/8/21 ACH 23,587.71$               607.76$         459.60$         -$               22,520.35$       7,931.63$         14,356.53$       180.07$            36.00$              16.11$              22,520.35$       

1/26/21 ACH -$                          -$               -$               11.64$           11.64$              4.10$                7.42$                0.09$                0.02$                0.01$                11.64$              
2/8/21 ACH 155,999.38$             3,455.86$      3,050.87$      -$               149,492.65$     52,651.09$       95,300.29$       1,195.30$         239.00$            106.96$            149,492.65$     
2/8/21 ACH 2,759.38$                 -$               55.18$           -$               2,704.20$         952.42$            1,723.90$         21.62$              4.32$                1.93$                2,704.20$         
2/8/21 ACH 369.16$                    -$               7.39$             -$               361.77$            127.41$            230.63$            2.89$                0.58$                0.26$                361.77$            

-$                          -$               -$               -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$               -$               -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$               -$               -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$               -$               -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$               -$               -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$               -$               -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$               -$               -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$               -$               -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$               -$               -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$               -$               -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$               -$               -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$               -$               -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                  
-$                          -$               -$               -$               -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                  

Totals 3,318,497.57$          127,498.87$  63,819.98$    11.64$           3,127,190.36$  1,101,391.87$  1,993,557.29$  25,004.04$       4,999.64$         2,237.52$         3,127,190.36$  

REUNION EAST 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS - FY2021

TAX COLLECTOR
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Ehof II - Spectrum LLC $626,989.00 $117,704.00 $191,545.00 $219,369.00 $98,371.00

DATE DUE CHECK NET AMOUNT GENERAL SERIES SERIES SERIES
 RECEIVED DATE NO. ASSESSED RECEIVED FUND 2015-1 2015-2 2015-3

1/6/21 11/1/20 WIRE 313,495.00$   313,495.00$   58,852.50$   95,772.50$      109,684.50$ 49,185.50$ 
2/1/21 156,747.00$   -$               -$              -$                 -$              -$            
5/1/21 156,747.00$   -$               -$              -$                 -$              -$            

626,989.00$   313,495.00$   58,852.50$   95,772.50$      109,684.50$ 49,185.50$ 

Ehof II - Spectrum LLC $815,877.00 $219,504.00 $363,865.00 $232,508.00

DATE DUE CHECK NET AMOUNT GENERAL SERIES SERIES
 RECEIVED DATE NO. ASSESSED RECEIVED FUND 2015-2 2015-3

1/6/21 11/1/20 WIRE 407,939.00$   407,939.00$   109,752.50$ 181,932.50$    116,254.00$ 
2/1/21 203,969.00$   -$               -$              -$                 -$              
5/1/21 203,969.00$   -$               -$              -$                 -$              

815,877.00$   407,939.00$   109,752.50$ 181,932.50$    116,254.00$ 

Orlando Reunion Development LLC $8,022.00 $2,386.00 $5,636.00

DATE DUE CHECK NET AMOUNT GENERAL SERIES
 RECEIVED DATE NO. ASSESSED RECEIVED FUND 2015-1

11/1/20 4,011.00$       -$               -$              -$                 
2/1/21 2,005.00$       -$               -$              -$                 
5/1/21 2,005.00$       -$               -$              -$                 

8,021.00$       -$               -$              -$                 

EHOF Acquisitions II, LLC $43,211.00 $43,211.00

DATE DUE CHECK NET AMOUNT GENERAL
 RECEIVED DATE NO. ASSESSED RECEIVED FUND

1/6/21 11/1/20 WIRE 21,605.00$     21,605.00$     21,605.00$   
2/1/21 10,803.00$     -$               -$              
5/1/21 10,803.00$     -$               -$              

43,211.00$     21,605.00$     21,605.00$   

Orlando Health Inc $226,660.00 $226,660.00

DATE DUE CHECK NET AMOUNT GENERAL
 RECEIVED DATE NO. ASSESSED RECEIVED FUND
12/14/20 11/1/20 1001350933 113,330.00$   113,330.00$   113,330.00$ 

2/1/21 56,665.00$     -$               -$              
5/1/21 56,665.00$     -$               -$              

226,660.00$   113,330.00$   113,330.00$ 

SUMMARY

GENERAL DEBT SERVICE DEBT SERVICE DEBT SERVICE
FUND SERIES 2015-1 SERIES 2015-2 SERIES 2015-3

TOTAL DIRECT BILLED $609,465.00 $197,181.00 $583,234.00 $330,879.00
TOTAL RECEIVED 303,540.00$   95,772.50$       291,617.00$   165,439.50$   

VARIANCE (305,925.00)$ (101,408.50)$    (291,617.00)$ (165,439.50)$ 
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